GripaVicks 10 sobres

€8.17

Gripavicks has 3 active ingredients indicated to relieve pain, reduce fever, remove mucus and relieve nasal congestion in colds, flu or colds

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What GripaVicks is and what it is used for

GripaVicks is indicated for the symptomatic relief of colds and flu processes.

It contains three active ingredients:

Acetaminophen is well known for its ability to eliminate pain (pain reliever). It is effective against headaches and sore throats and can also reduce fever (antipyretic).

Guaifenesin (an expectorant) fluidizes the phlegm, helping to remove mucus.

Phenylephrine hydrochloride (a nasal decongestant) reduces inflammation of the nostrils, relieving nasal congestion.

 

You should only use GripaVicks if you have mild or moderate pain, fever, nasal congestion, and phlegm.

How to take GripaVicks

Follow these instructions unless your doctor has given you different directions. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you have doubts.

The recommended dose is:

Adults and kids older than 12 years old:

1 sachet every 4-6 hours as needed, up to a maximum of 4 sachets in 24 hours.

Do not exceed the indicated dose.

Do not take this medication with alcoholic beverages.

Use in children and adolescents

Do not administer to children under 12 years of age.

Administration form

This medicine is a powder that dissolves in water and is taken hot.

Dissolve the contents of one sachet in a cup with hot but not boiling water (approx. 250 ml). Let cool to a temperature that can be drunk.

Treatment duration

Long-term use of the product is not recommended.

If symptoms worsen or persist for more than 3 days, see your doctor.

If you take more GripaVicks than you should

See a doctor right away if you accidentally take more than you should or give a child more than recommended, even if you / the child feel fine, due to the late risk of serious liver damage.

In case of overdose or accidental ingestion, immediately go to a medical center, or call the Toxicology Information Service, telephone 91 562 04 20, indicating the medication and the amount taken.

If you have any questions about the use of this product, ask your pharmacist.

LEAFLET